## **Oakland Tribune**

600 Grand Ave., #308 Oakland, CA 94610 510-723-2850

2050974

OAKLAND, CITY OF KRYSTAL SAMS, CITY CLERK'S OFC. 1 FRANK H. OGAWA PLZ., 2ND FL. OAKLAND, CA 94612-1923

### PROOF OF PUBLICATION

# FILE NO. Landingham Waterfront Ballpark

In the matter of

### **Oakland Tribune**

The Oakland Tribune

I am a citizen of the United States; I am over the age of eighteen years, and not a party to or interested in the above-entitled matter. am the Legal Advertising Clerk of the printer and publisher of The Oakland Tribune, a newspaper published in the English language in the City of Oakland, County of Alameda, State of California.

I declare that The Oakland Tribune is a newspaper of general circulation as defined by the laws of the State of California as determined by this court's order, dated December 6, 1951, in the action entitled In the Matter of the Ascertainment and Establishment of the Standing of The Oakland Tribune as a Newspaper of General Circulation, Case Number 237798. Said order states that "The Oakland Tribune is a newspaper of general circulation within the City of Oakland, and the County of Alameda, and the State of California, within the meaning and intent of Chapter 1, Division 7, Title 1 [§§ 6000 et seq.], of the Government Code of the State of California." Said order has not been revoked, vacated, or set aside.

I declare that the notice, of which the annexed is a printed copy, has been published in each regular and entire issue of said newspaper and not in any supplement thereof on the following dates, to wit: 02/25/2022

I certify (or declare) under the penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed at Rio Vista, California. On this 25th day of February, 2022.

Public Notice Advertising Clerk

Legal No.

0006648403

**NOTICE AND DIGEST** 

AN ORDINANCE: (A) APPROVING, PURSUANT
TO ARTICLE VII OF THE OAKLAND CITY
CHARTER, THE RELINQUISHMENT BY THE
BOARD OF PORT COMMISSIONERS TO THE
CITY COUNCIL JURISDICTIONAL
RESPONSIBILITIES NECESSARY TO APPROVE,
PERMIT, AND ADMINISTER PROJECT
APPROVALS FOR THE PROPOSED OAKLAND
WATERFRONT BALLPARK DISTRICT PROJECT
TO BE DEVELOPED ON THAT PORTION OF THE
PORT AREA THAT IS COMMONLY KNOWN AS
THE CHARLES P. HOWARD TERMINAL AND IS
LOCATED ALONG THE INNER HARBOR OF THE
OAKLAND-ALAMEDA ESTUARY; AND (B)
MAKING APPROPRIATE FINDINGS UNDER THE
CALIFORNIA ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY ACT

CALIFORNIA ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY ACT
This Ordinance reflects the Oakland City
Council's approval, pursuant to article Vil of
the Oakland City Charter, the
relinquishment by the Board of Port Commissioners to the Oakland City Council jurisdictional responsibilities necessary to approve,
permit, and administer project approvals for
the proposed Oakland Waterfront Ballpark
District Project to be developed on that portion
of the Port Area that is commonly known as
the Charles P. Howard Terminal and is located
along the inner harbor of the OaklandAlameda Estuary. Such authority is for a finite
time period and will terminate, in whole or in
part, upon the occurrence of certain events. In
its approval of the Ordinance, the Oakland City
Council made appropriate findings under the
California Environmental Quality Act.

#### **Notice of Publication**

This Ordinance was introduced at the City Council meeting, Thursday evening FEBRUARY 17, 2022, and passed to print 6 AYES 2 NOES GALLO AND FIFE. Final adoption has been scheduled for the City Council meeting Tuesday evening MARCH 1, 2022, 1:30 p.m., Via Teleconference.

Three full copies are available for use and examination by the public in the Office of the City Clerk at One Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, 1st floor, Oakland, California.

ASHA REED, Acting City Clerk OT 6648403; Feb. 25, 2022